Details of the import and export amounts of the Group as of 30 September 2018 and 2017 are as follows;

  01.01- 31.09.2018 01.01- 31.09.2017

  Import Export Import Export

USD 1.323.864 5.206.369 1.333.286 5.966.690

EUR 11.228.791 3.827.644 8.411.250 3.445.431

TRY -- 608.275 - 585.193

GBP 41.511 -- 7.644 -

TRY equivalent 67.304.824 46.064.292 38.438.663 35.494.397

YATAŞ YATAK VE YORGAN SANAYİ TİCARET ANONİM ŞİRKETİ AND ITS SUBSIDIARY
 NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS OF 30 SEPTEMBER 2018

(Currency - Turkish Lira unless expressed otherwise.)
 (Convenıence translatıon ınto englısh of consolıdated fınancıal statements, orıgınally ıssued ın turkısh)

43

Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity Analysis

As of 30 September 2018, if  TRY evaluates / devaluates against foreign currency by 10% and all other variables
remains the same, profit before tax which occurs as a result of the foreign exchange loss / gain arising from net
foreign exchange exposure is as below:

Foreign Currency Risk Sensivity Analysis Table

30 September 2018

  Profit / (Loss)

Appreciation of foreign

currency
Depreciation of foreign

currency

In case of appreciation / depreciation of USD against TRY at 10%

1- USD net asset / liability 4.304.868 (4.304.868)
2- Part of hedged from USD risk (-) -- --

3- USD net effect (1+2) 4.304.868 (4.304.868)

In case of appreciation / depreciation of EUR against TRY at 10%

4- EUR net asset / liability (11.346.601) 11.346.601
5- Part of hedged from EUR risk (-) -- --

6- EUR net effect (4+5) (11.346.601) 11.346.601

In case of appreciation / depreciation of GBP against TRY at 10%

7-GBP net asset/liability 15.568 (15.568)
8-Part of hedged from GBP risk (-) -- --

9-GBP net effect (7+8) 15.568 (15.568)

Total (3+6+9) 7.026.165 (7.026.165)

Foreign Currency Risk Sensivity Analysis Table

31 December 2017

  Profit / (Loss)

Appreciation of foreign

currency
Depreciation of foreign

currency

In case of appreciation / depreciation of USD against TRY at 10%

1- USD net asset / liability 3.477.381 (3.477.381)
2- Part of hedged from USD risk (-)

--

3- USD net effect (1+2) 3.477.381 (3.477.381)

In case of appreciation / depreciation of EUR against TRY at 10%

4- EUR net asset / liability (5.206.781) 5.206.781
5- Part of hedged from EUR risk (-)

--

6- EUR net effect (4+5) (5.206.781) 5.206.781

In case of appreciation / depreciation of GBP against TRY at 10%

7-GBP net asset/liability 8.890 (8.890)
8-Part of hedged from GBP risk (-) -- --

9-GBP net effect (7+8) 8.890 (8.890)

Total (3+6+9) (1.720.510) 1.720.510

YATAŞ YATAK VE YORGAN SANAYİ TİCARET ANONİM ŞİRKETİ AND ITS SUBSIDIARY
 NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS OF 30 SEPTEMBER 2018

(Currency - Turkish Lira unless expressed otherwise.)
 (Convenıence translatıon ınto englısh of consolıdated fınancıal statements, orıgınally ıssued ın turkısh)

44

NOTE 33 – FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (FAIR VALUE DISCLOSURES AND  HEDGE ACCOUNTING
DISCLOSURES)

Fair value is the amount at which a financial instrument could be exchanged in a current transaction between
willing parties, other than in a forced sale or liquidation, and is best evidenced by a quoted market price, if one